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NOTICE

The Colonial Secretary of Jamaica, on the direction of the Governor, hereby gives notice that the moneys
described in the Schedule hereunder have been lying in the—

(i) Bank of Nova Scotia, Kingston, Jamaica
(ii) Barclays Bank (D.C. & O.), Kingston, Jamaica
(iii) Royal Bank of Canada, Kingston, Jamaica
(iv) Canadian Bank of Commerce, Kingston, Jamaica, respectively for upwards of thirty years as

specified in Column 3 of the Schedule and that unless within one year from the date of the first publication of
this notice claim to such moneys are made and substantiated to the satisfaction of a Court of Competent
Jurisdiction such moneys shall lapse to and become part of the general assets of the Island of Jamaica in
accordance with the provisions of the Unclaimed Moneys (Bankers) Law, Chapter 280 of the Revised Laws
of Jamaica.

SCHEDULE
(i) Bank of NOVA SCOTIA, KINGSTON, JAMAICA, B.W.I.

Column: 1
No. of

Account

1008
1011
1010
1001
1007
1030
1033
1023
1038
1040
1035
1031
1046
1015
1039
1060
1063
1028
1027
1069
1021
1076
1058
1079
1091
1085
1089
1096

1055
1248
1059
1043
1080
1102
1110
1029
1103

1082
1073
1126
1128
1136
1153
1061
1047
1062
1044
1134
1095
1151

1147
1097
1158
1162
1070
1155
1600
1148
1101
1166
1169
1599
1099
1078
1170
1115
1138
1117
1165
1179

2
Name of Depositor

Frances, Mrs. Florence
Kellier, Elias S
Walters, Elisha
McKenzie, James Alexander
Page, Edward
DePass, Stanley
Lawrence, Joseph
Watson, Uriah (Deceased)
Myers, Miss Leonora and Beckford, Cleveland P. ...
Walker, James
Greaves, Miss Margaret R
Cocking, Cornelius Rock
Hardy, Miss Olive Matilda
Smith, H. M. " In Trust " for G. E. Smith
Broderick, Edmund
Stephens, Ellen
Wray, Miss Grace and Edwards, Miss Viola
Demmit, Matthew and Demmit, Mrs. Keturah
Hodges, Benjamin and Hodges, Albert
Sadden, Thomas Henry
Johnson, Charles Christopher
Dunn, Charles Edward
Brown, Ernest Askor
Haylett, Mrs. Albertha
Morgan, Samuel
Rowe, Miss Angelina and Rowe, Miss Maria
Newel, Charlotte
Keith, Alexander Augustus "In Trust" for Keith,

Miss Mildred Victoria
Chambers, Albertha (Miss)
Heron, Henry Stephen and Heron, William Spence ...
Sutherland, James and Williams, Miss Theodora
Little, Mrs. S. A
Bernard, Joseph Luther
Walters, Charles
Bryden, Emanuel Augustus
Farquharson, Charles
Nichols, Henry Josiah and Nichols, Mrs. Cordelia

Marie Louise
Taylor, Fred
Edwards, Isaiah
Lynch, Charles
Kenlock, Henry
Wittock, George and Wittock, William
Clayton, Miss Violet (Deceased)
Campbell, Ernest
Cox, Nathaniel
Simpson, Richard Samuel and Lament, James
Fitter, Misses Susanna and Fitter, Elizabeth
Lindo, Miss Miriana " In Trust " for Tyfat, Leslie ...
Myrie, Levi and Myrie, Mrs. Olive
Morgan, Thomas Henry and/or Thomas, Miss

Theresa E
Hall, Timothy Alexander
Robinson, Frederick E. (Deceased)
Gordon, Richard Martin Luther
Wade, Matilda (Mrs.)
Huges, Abraham Augustus
Clarke, Miss Rebecca Albertine ' ...
Wynter, Felix
Murray, John Vincent
Palmer, Frederick Alphonso
Grier, Peter Andrew
Scott, Mrs. Jestina
Codrington, Miss Iris Letteria
Gordon, Miss Matilda Hilda
Simpson, Benjamin
Wenham, Mrs. Caroline Louisa
Hanna, Isaac and Hanna, Mrs. Melvina
Henderson, Mrs. Celina and Bennett, Mrs. Hannah ...
Fraser, Miss Eliza Ann (Deceased)
Savage, Miss Emma and Jonas, Miss Etheline
Lynch, Miss Myrtle

3
Date of

Last Entry

September 2, 1906
September 25, 1907
November 7, 1907
April 23, 1908
August 26, 1908
July 13, 1909
September 24, 1909
September 25, 1909
June 17, 1910
October 4, 1910
October 18, 1910
May 30, 1911
Augusts, 1911
Augusts, 1911
September 27, 1911
January 24 1912
May 31, 1912
July 5, 1912
December 7, 1912
December 10, 1912
May 10, 1913
July 2, 1913
July 28, 1913
January 2, 1914
April 27, 1914
August 19, 1914
August 24, 1914

January 25, 1915
March 26, 1915
May 17, 1915
November 22, 1915
December 31, 1915
September 25, 1916
July 2, 1917
July 16, 1917
December 31, 1917
December 16, 1918

May 28, 1919
June 10, 1919
November 5, 1919
December 3, 1919
April 14, 1920
April 30, 1920
May 31, 1920
June 2, 1920
June 30, 1920
August 21, 1920
October 5, 1920
November 1, 1920

November 15 1920
January 12, 1921
February 17, 1921
March 31, 1921
April 16, 1921
April 25, 1921
May 18, 1921
May 19, 1921
June 29, 1921
September 5, 1921
October 8, 1921.
October 25, 1921
November 1, 1921
November 7, 1921
March 13, 1922
March 22, 1922
May 25, 1922
June 27, 1922
June 30, 1922
August 19, 1922
August 25, 1922

4

Balance

£ s. d.
21 0 4
14 18 10
27 5 11
2 10 2
2 13 0

14 5 10
4 0 0

12 1 5
14 17 7
9 17 0
2 4 9
3 3 4
2 3 1
3 16 5
6 IS 0

61 12 10
2 5 9
6 19 10
9 1 3
3 11 2
2 13 2
8 4 4

10 16 9
5 19 11

37 9 0
41 14 10
3 13 0

1 16 6
12 5 7
17 1 11
55 3 4
5 14 3

19 5 10
2 5 0

20 3 7
6 11 10
1 9 11

13 3 9
3 12 10

27 18 8
22 3 8
21 18 4
4 19 0

13 17 0
1 19 2
3 6 5
1 10 9
4 19 6

18 16 5

92 2 8
7 16 7

50 1 1
3 0 7
1 11 5

29 19 9
6 16 5

14 17 6
1 10 4

11 2 8
194 0 6

1 7 1
4 9 8

326 0 4
3 17 3

30 19 5
3 2 7
5 3 2

28 10 3
5 2 8

14 5 6


