NOTICE

The Colonial Secretary of Jamaica, on the direction of the Governor, hereby gives notice that the moneys described in the Schedule hereunder have been lying in the—

- (i) Bank of Nova Scotia, Kingston, Jamaica(ii) Barclays Bank (D.C. & O.), Kingston, Jamaica
- (iii) Royal Bank of Canada, Kingston, Jamaica

(iv) Canadian Bank of Commerce, Kingston, Jamaica, respectively for upwards of thirty years as specified in Column 3 of the Schedule and that unless within one year from the date of the first publication of this notice claim to such moneys are made and substantiated to the satisfaction of a Court of Competent Jurisdiction such moneys shall lapse to and become part of the general assets of the Island of Jamaica in accordance with the provisions of the Unclaimed Moneys (Bankers) Law, Chapter 280 of the Revised Laws of Jamaica

SCHEDULE (i) Bank of Nova Scotia, Kingston, Jamaica, B.W.I.

	(i) Bank of Nova Scotia, Kings	TON,	JAMAICA, B.W.	I	
Column: 1	2	•	_ 3		4
No. of Account	Name of Depositor		Date of Last Entr		Balance
Account			Last Lillu	,	
1008	Frances, Mrs. Florence		September 2.	1906	£ s. d. 21 0 4
1011	Kellier, Elias S	•••	September 25,	71	14 18 10
1010	Walters, Elisha		November 7,	1907	27 5 11
1001	McKenzie, James Alexander	•••	April 23,	1908	2 10 2
1007 1030	Page, Edward	•••	August 26, July 13,	1908 1909	2 13 0 14 5 10
1033	Lawrence, Joseph	•••	September 24,		4 0 0
1023	Watson, Uriah (Deceased)		September 25,	1909	12 1 5
1038 1040	Myers, Miss Leonora and Beckford, Cleveland P.	•••	June 17,	1910 1910	14 17 7 9 17 0
1040	Walker, James Greaves, Miss Margaret R	•••	October 4, October 18,	1910	2 4 9
1031	Cocking, Cornelius Rock	•••	May 30,	1911	3 3 4
1046	Hardy, Miss Olive Matilda	•••	August 8,	1911	2 3 1
1015 1039	Smith, H. M. "In Trust" for G. E. Smith Broderick, Edmund	•••	August 8, September 27,	1911 1911	3 16 5 6 18 0
1060	Stephens, Ellen	•••	January 24	1912	61 12 10
1063	Wray, Miss Grace and Edwards, Miss Viola	•••	May 31,	1912 ·	2 5 9
1028	Demmit, Matthew and Demmit, Mrs. Keturah	• • • •	July 5,	1912	6 19 10 9 1 3
1027 1069	Hodges, Benjamin and Hodges, Albert Badden, Thomas Henry	•••	December 7, December 10,	1912 1912	9 1 3 3 11 2
1021	Johnson, Charles Christopher	•••	May 10,	1913	2 13 2
1076	Dunn, Charles Edward		July 2,	1913	8 4 4
1058	Brown, Ernest Askor	•••	July 28,	1913	10 16 9 5 19 11
1079 1091	Haylett, Mrs. Albertha	•••	January 2, April 27.	1914 1914	5 19 11 37 9 0
1085	Rowe, Miss Angelina and Rowe, Miss Maria	•••	August 19,	1914	41 14 10
1089	Newel, Charlotte		August 24,	1914	3 13 0
1096	Keith, Alexander Augustus "In Trust" for Kei	-	Tompomy 25	1915	1 16 6
1055	Miss Mildred Victoria Chambers, Albertha (Miss)	•••	January 25, March 26,	1915	12 5 7
1248	Heron, Henry Stephen and Heron, William Spence		May 17,	1915	17 1 11
1059	Sutherland, James and Williams, Miss Theodora	•••	November 22,		55 3 4
1043 1080	Little, Mrs. S. A	•••	December 31,	1915	5 14 3 19 5 10
1102	Bernard, Joseph Luther Walters, Charles	•••	September 25, July 2,	1917	2 5 0
1110	Bryden, Emanuel Augustus		July 16,	1917	20 3 7
1029	Farquharson, Charles	: :·	December 31,	1917	6 11 10
1103	Nichols, Henry Josiah and Nichols, Mrs. Corde Marie Louise	lia	December 16,	1918	1 9 11
1082	Taylor, Fred		May 28,	1919	13 3 9
1073	Edwards, Isaiah		June 10,	1919	3 12 10
1126	Lynch, Charles	•••	November 5,	1919	27 18 8 22 3 8
1128 1136	Kenlock, Henry Wittock, George and Wittock, William	•••	December 3, April 14,	1919 1920	21 18 4
1153	Clayton, Miss Violet (Deceased)	•••	April 30,	1920	4 19 0
1061	Campbell, Ernest	•••	May 31,	1920	13 17 0
1047 1062	Cox, Nathaniel	•••	June 2,	1920 1920	1 19 2 3 6 5
1002	Simpson, Richard Samuel and Lamont, James Pitter, Misses Susanna and Pitter, Elizabeth	•••	June 30, August 21,	1920	1 i0 9
1134	Lindo, Miss Miriana "In Trust" for Tyfat, Leslie		October 5,	1920	4 19 6
1095	Myrie, Levi and Myrie, Mrs. Olive		November 1,	1920	18 16 5
1151	77	iss	November 15	1920	92 2 8
1147	TT-11 Prime Admin Admin and an		January 12.	1921	7 16 7
1097	Robinson, Frederick E. (Deceased)	•••	February 17,	1921 `	50 1 1
1158			March 31,	1921	3 0 7 1 11 5
1162 1070	YTermon Albandana Assessation		April 16, April 25,	1921 1921	1 11 5 29 19 9
1155	Claules Miss Dalance Atlanting		May 18,	1921	6 16 5
1600			May 19,	1921	14 17 6
1148			June 29,	1921	1 10 4
1101 1166	Grice Doton Andrews		September 5, October 8,	1921 1921	11 2 8 194 0 6
1169	Clause Maria Tantina		October 25,	1921	1 7 1
1599	Codrington, Miss Iris Letteria	•••	November 1,	1921	4 9 8
1099			November 7,	1921	326 0 4 3 17 3
1078 1170	TT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			1922 . 1922	30 19 5
1115	TT-same Tours and TY-same Non-Nothelian		May 25,	1922	3 2 7
1138	Henderson, Mrs. Celina and Bennett, Mrs. Hannah		June 27,	1922	5 3 2
1117				1922 · 1922	28 10 3 5 2 8
1165 1179	T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			1922	14 5 6
		•••			